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Monday, January 28760 ke. 395 m.
. m. Concert Artists
9.30 Holiday Melodies
70.10 Devotional Service: Rev. Father A.
E. Bennett (Roman Catholic)10.30 Yachting: Report on the Auckland
Anniversary Day Regatta
11. 0 Racing: Commentaries throughouton the Auckland Racing Club’s Meeting
11.15 Variety2. 0 p.m. Monday Matinee
4.30 Light Concert5.15 Children’s Session
5.45 Xavier Cugat6. 0 Stock Exchange and Market ReportTea Table Tunes
7. 0 Sports Review
7.30 PLAY: The Return of the Prodigal(For details see 2YA)9.15 The Queen’s English9.30 Pappy Cheshire’s Round-up(For details see 2YA)10. 0 Eddie Cantor Sings10.15 Ivor Moreton and Dave Kaye10.30 Dance Music
11.20 Close down

1Y¢ 880AUCKLAND m.
2.0 p.m. From Operetta2.30 Overture: Donna Diana Reznicek
Concerto for Two Pianos in E Flat,K.365 Mozart
Symphony in € Bizet3.30 Light Concert4.15 Ballet Music: Pineapple Poll5. 0 Close down

6. 0 Dinner Music7. 0 Whither Music? The second ofthree programmes in which Thomas
Rive, Senior Lecturer in Music at Auck-land University College, discusses mod-ern trends in composition (NZBS)7.36 Maureen Fietcher (soprano)Contentment
The Conjurer
Forget-me-not
The Violet
Love Letters
My Heart Leaps Mozart

(Studio)7.50 The Swiss Romande Orchestfa con-ducted by Ernest Ansermet
Symphony No. 6, Op. 111 Prokofieff8.32 Wilhelm Kempff (piano
Rhapsodies Nos..1 and 2, Op. 79Intermezzo No. i in E Flat, Op. 117

Brahms8.52 Theodore Scheid! (baritone)9. 6 The, London Philharmonic Orches-tra conducted by Sir Adrian BoultBallet for Orchestra: Old King Cole
Vaughan iliams

9.30 Play: Lady Precious Stream, by S.I. Hsiung, in the style of the traditional
Chinese Theatre (NZBS)
11. 0 Close down

YD 125AUCKLAND, m0 ke.
5. Op.m. Light Orchestral Overture5.15 Sid Phillips’s Orchestra
5.30 Eddy Arnold (vocal)

lV,
AUCKLAND

me) Scottish Country Dances6.16 Current and Choice
6.30 Billy Mayerl (piano)
6.45 All New Zealand Record Album7. 0 Burl Ives (vocal) ;

7.15 Harmonica Harmonies
7.30 Vera Lynn (vocal)
7.45 Radio Rodeo8. 0 Mode Moderne
8.30 Songs of the Islands
9. 0 Dance Music. from Head Office
Library
9.30 All British10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

IXN.SXHANGARGI,0. ke.
6. O am. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Forecast and NorthlandTides
ae | Junior Request Session
9. 0 Sports Preview (Eric Blow)9.15 Echoes of Vienna
9.30 Latest on Record9.46 Victor Silvester’s Orchestra10.0 The Long Shadow

10.16 Morning Star: Oscar Natzka
10.30 Johnnie Napoleon
10.45 The Layton Story
11..0 Kaikohe Corner
11.16 Reginald Dixon at the Theatre
Organ
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. For Sg, 1-4ae TheLittle King Stories (NZ
6. 0 Rhythm "See
6.30 Air Adventures of Biggles
66.45 Nocturne
7.0 Down Memory Lane
7.15 Sports Results (Woodrow Wilson)
7.30 YF pi and Landauer (final

broad-
cas
7.45 Leroy Holmes Chorus and Orchestra
8. 0 Northland Livestock Report
Farming For Profit
8.12 Capriccio Italien, Op. 45Tohaikovski
In the Steppes of Central AsiaBorodin
Pines of Rome Respighi

9. 4 Excerpts from Opera
9.30 Book Shop (NZBS)
9.50 The Paris Conservatoire OrchestraSymphonic Poem: Prometheus
Gina Bachauer (piano)
Sonata in B Minor Liszt

10.30 Close down

YT coo ROTORUA,
9. 4 am. Marches Round the World
9.30 Christian Marlowe’s Daughter10. 0 Minstrel Songs
10.15 Pevotional Service
10.30 Novelty Tune Time
10.45 Racing: Commentaries throughoutfrom Bay of Plenty Trotting Club’s
Meeting at Tauranga
411. 0 For Women at Home: Women’s Or--
ganisation Notices; A N.Z. Farmer in
Russia
11.30 Morning Concert
12.33 p.m. Auckland \ Provincial Stock
Sales Report
2. 0 Light Listening
2.15 Sports Summary
2.30 Melacbrino Moods
2.50 Songs of Schubert3.10 Magic of Microgroove
4. 0 Scottish Country Dances4.15 Sports Summary
4.20 Recordings by N.Z. Artists
4.40 The Whirl of the Pipesoe For Our Younger (Janet*

Perry) : Story for Juniors; Dan Dare
5.30 Evergreen Melodies6. 0 Dinner Music
7.30 Play: It Won’t Be a Stylish Mar-
riage, by A. P. Dearsley, adapted by
Peggy Wells (NZBS)
9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 Recalls from Flanagan and Allen
10. 0 Music of the Gypsy
Close down

y WELLINGTONS70:kée 526 m.
5. O am. Breakfast Session
9. 4 The Singinghd15 Orchestral Interlude30 kKaphael Arie (bass)40 Music While You Work
0.10 Devotional Service
v.30 Light Instrumentalists
0.45 Women’s Session: The Australian
Aboriginal; Children’s Book Review;
Clubbing Together, by Bernard Smyth1.30 Morning ConcertParis Conservatoire Orchestra
Ballet Music:

-punelis
Delibes2.0 p.m. Music by Russian Composers

Raymonda Suite, Op. 57A Glazounov
Symphony No. 2 in C Minor, Op. 19

Kabalevsky3. 0 Stepmother
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Jan Garber’s Orchestra
4.15 The Country Doctor
4.30 Rhythm Parade
5. 0 Songs from the Films

5.15 Children’s Session: Muddles~ of
Mugwumpia
5.45 Featuring Malcolm Vaughan
6. 0 Tea Dance ,
6.19 Stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report7.10 Farm Session: Grassland Noment Work in Britain, by Professor M.M. Cooper (NZBS); Land and Livestock:
Farming News from Britain
7.30 PLAY: The Return of. the Prodigal,adapted by Howisson Culff from the
play by St. John Hankin (NZBS)
9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 Pappy Cheshire’s Ranch Round-up:A programme of Western Music, pre-sented by Ginny Jackson (The Sweet-heart of Western Songs), Wally Ives,Andy Parker and the Plainsmen, with a
comedy interlude by Hank Penny10. O Neal Hefti’s Orchestra
10.30 Oscar Peterson Quartet play CountBasie Fayourites
11.20 Close down

YG .AVELLINGTON,60 ke.
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Guiomar Novaes (piano)Twenty-four Preludes, Op. 28 ChopinVictoria de los Angeles (soprano) andGerald Moore (piano)Seven Popular Spanish Songs FallaRuggiero Ricci (violin) and Carlo Bus-Sotti (piano)
Sonata No. 2. in G
Sonata No. 3 in D Minor Weber

8. 0 The Reith Lectures, 1955: TheEnglishness of English Art-In the fourth >of a series of six talks, Nikolaus Pevsner
discusses Perpendicujar England (BRC)
8.30 The London Mozart Players, con-ducted by Harry BlechPiano Concerto No. 25 in C, K.503
(Coronation) Mozart
Soloist: Denis Matthews
Symphony No. 4 in € Minor (Tragic)

Schubert
9.30 Ferdinand Lopez: An adaptation of
Anthony Trollope’s novel The PrimeMinister (BBG)
10. 0 Gladys Ripley (contralto) and theLondon Symphony Orchestra conducted
"by George WeldonSea Pictures, Op. 37 Elgar
Campoli (violin) with the London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra conducted by the
composer
Concerto for Violin and Orchestra

Bliss
41. 0 Close down

2D PENSION.
7. Op.m. Waltz Time7.30 Music for Pleasure
i Recent Releases
8.30 Fancy Free8.45 From the Pen of Buddy de Sylva9. 0 The Donald Peers Show
9.30 Moment Musicale
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

XG 1010GISBORNE,, m,
6. a.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. O Stanley Black’s Orchestra9.15 Summer Songs
9.30 Granny Martin Steps Out
9.45 The Layton Story10. 0 Foxglove Street10.15 Doctor Paul
10.30 Morning Star: Jan Peerce (tenor)10.46 Light Music from Great Britain
11. 0 Women’s Hour (June _ Irvine);featuring Notorious
12. 0 Close down
5.45 p.m. Hello, Children: The Saga ofDavy Crockett
. Oo Half-hour Tea Dance
6.30 I Won the Lottery
ve Light Vocalist: Vera Lynn7.15 Broken Wings7.30 Vocals Various
7.45 Charlie Barnet’s Orchestra
8. 2 The Orchestra of the Paris Coneservatoire
La Vida Breve: Spanish Dance FalleIberia: El Puerto; Triana Albeniz8.15 Dad and Dave

8.30 Musicians, Take a Bow9. 3 Gems from the Operas
9.30 The Lively Mind: A

Fhe ts of WitThrough the
Sage

A.

10.26 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

OY 860 .. NAPIER 349 m.
9.16 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. O Primo Scala’s Accordion Band
10.18 The Dick Haymes Show
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women’s Session: Short Story;Women and Sport: Ice Sports
11.30 Morning Concert :

2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 A Song for You
2.45 More Tales tay: the Pacific Isles©
3. 0 Tango Time
3.15 Symphonic Poem: En Saga Sibelius4.0 Stepmother4.30 Them Was the Days
5. 0 Two’s Company5.15 Children’s Session: Young People’s
Magazine ;

5.45 Dinner Musie7.15 Talk: First Impression of New Zea-
land Painting
7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Kequests
8. 0 Burns Night: Hastings DistrictScots Society
9.15 The Queen’s English
9.30 Room 2510. 0 Accent on Swing10.30 Close down

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
6.25, 9.0 p.m.

X% Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session758 Local Weather Forecast
12.33 p.m. Meat Schedule
6.30 London News
6.40 BBC Radio Newsree!6.50 National Sports eee9.0 #£Overseas and N.Z.9.15 The Queen‘s 4* valk by Preefessor Arnold Wall
11. O London News (YAs and 4YZ)

JAN PEERCE, who is 2XG’s MorningStar at 10.30 today


